



CONTINUING STABILITY

ARIHANT
SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
CONTINUING STABILITY

04th June, 2018

Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 506194
Class of Security: Equity

Subject: Re-submission of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018:

In reference to your e-mail dated 1st June, 2018, please note that the company had filed the Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018 on 23rd May, 2018 along with disclosure in Form A. However, inadvertently while filing the above said documents, we missed to select the tab of "Declaration or Statement of Impact of Audit Qualifications" on BSE Listing portal.

In order to correct the same we are once again filing the same Financial in applicable tab on BSE Listing Portal.

You are requested to please take note of the same and disseminate the information to the Stakeholders at the earliest.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Arihant Superstructures Limited

Naval Singh Shekhawat
Company Secretary



L51900MH1983PLC029643

Arihant Aura, B-Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No 13/1,
TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road,
Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400705

Tel.: 022 6249 3333
Fax: 022 6249 3334

Website: www.asl.net.in
Email : info@asl.net.in



CONTINUING STABILITY

ARIHANT
SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
CONTINUING STABILITY

23rd May, 2018

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 506194 Class of Security: Equity	Symbol: ARIHANTSUP Series: EQ

Sub.: Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018:

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed Audited Financial Results along with Audit Report from the Statutory Auditor of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018, as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A and 33(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Board Meeting concluded at 7.30 P.M.

Kindly take the above on your records and inform the Stakeholders accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arihant Superstructures Limited

Ashok Chhajjer
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01965094



L51900MH1983PLC029643

Arihant Aura, B-Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No 13/1,
TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road,
Turbhe, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400705

Tel.: 022 6249 3333
Fax: 022 6249 3334

Website: www.asl.net.in
Email : info@asl.net.in


FORM A

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND
DISCLOSURES REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

(For Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on Standalone and Consolidated
Financial Statement for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2018)


Sr. No.	Particulars	
1	Name of the Company	Arihant Superstructures Limited
2	Annual Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements for the Year ended	31 st March, 2018
3	Type of Audit observations	Un-qualified
4	Frequency of observations	Not Applicable

For Arihant Superstructures Ltd.


Dinesh Babel
Chairman
Audit Committee
DIN: 03042254


Ashok Chhajer
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01965094

For Kailashchand Jain & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 112318W


Dipesh Mehta
Partner
M. No. 134607


Pradeep Mehta
Chief Financial Officer

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT**TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED.**

1. We have audited the accompanying Statement of Standalone Financial Results of **ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED** ("the company") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
2. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and is approved by Board of Directors. The Statement, as it relates to the quarter ended March 31, 2018 and for the year ended March 31, 2018, has been compiled from the related interim condensed standalone financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") and as it relates to the year ended March 31, 2018, has been compiled from the related annual standalone financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express opinion on the Statement based on our audits of such interim condensed standalone financial statements and annual standalone financial statements.
3. We conducted our audits in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement is free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the disclosures in the Statement. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgement, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal financial controls relevant to the Company's preparation and fair presentation of the Statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in

the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Company's internal financial controls. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of the accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by the Management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the Statement.

We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the Statement:
- (i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016; and
 - (ii) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the profit, total comprehensive income and other financial information of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

For Kailash Chand Jain & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN: - 112318W


Dipesh Mehta

Partner

M. No.: -134607

Place:- Navi Mumbai

Date :- May 23,2018



INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT**TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED.**

1. We have audited the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Financial Results of **ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED** ("the company") and its subsidiaries (the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
2. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and is approved by Board of Directors. The Statement, as it relates to the quarter ended March 31, 2018 and for the year ended March 31, 2018, has been compiled from the related interim consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") and as it relates to the year ended March 31, 2018, has been compiled from the related annual consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express opinion on the Statement based on our audits of such interim consolidated financial statements and annual consolidated financial statements.
3. We conducted our audits in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement is free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the disclosures in the Statement. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgement, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal financial controls relevant to the Company's preparation and fair presentation of the Statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Company's internal financial controls. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of the accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by the Management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the Statement.

We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the Statement:

(i) include the quarterly and year to date financial results of the following entities:

- a) Arihant Abode Limited;
- b) Arihant Vatika Realty Private Limited;
- c) Arihant Aashiyana Private Limited;
- d) Arihant Gruhnirman Private Limited.

(ii) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016; and

(iii) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the consolidated profit and total comprehensive income and other financial information of the group for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

For Kailash Chand Jain & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 112318W


Dipesh Mehta

Partner

M. No.: -134607

Place:- Navi Mumbai

Date :- May 23, 2018



ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: Arihant Aura, B-Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705

CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Tel: 022 - 62493333 Fax: 022 - 62493334 E-Mail: info@asl.net.in

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

PART A

(figures in lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31/03/2018	31/03/2017	31/12/2017	31/03/2018	31/03/2017	31/03/2018	31/03/2017	
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations							
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2,419.37	5,999.02	2,684.30	10,506.41	12,879.04	4,458.50	8,224.26	4,086.87
(b) Other Income	64.97	47.96	56.58	215.46	243.84	42.01	51.38	17.95
Total income from Operations	2,484.34	6,046.98	2,740.87	10,721.87	13,122.88	4,500.51	8,275.63	4,104.82
2	Expenses							
(a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,129.33	3,714.84	1,007.82	5,628.42	9,271.55	3,844.11	7,165.08	2,708.58
(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	146.79	(934.17)	549.59	837.02	(2,114.35)	(1,578.04)	(3,482.42)	(473.56)
(c) Employee benefits Expense	176.01	85.96	186.84	668.05	373.04	326.35	230.12	360.92
(d) Finance Cost	172.49	307.49	162.19	629.72	759.07	382.33	403.14	370.54
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	17.28	15.27	15.78	62.33	58.07	44.34	26.11	27.52
(f) Other Expenses	538.72	170.34	287.08	1,314.54	747.41	940.48	539.56	663.45
Total expenses	2,180.61	3,359.73	2,209.29	9,140.08	9,094.79	3,959.56	4,881.59	3,657.44
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax (1 - 2)	303.72	2,687.24	531.59	1,581.79	4,028.09	540.95	3,394.04
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (3 + 4)	303.72	2,687.24	531.59	1,581.79	4,028.09	540.95	3,394.04
6	Tax Expense	98.44	924.43	176.34	547.74	1,366.02	164.43	1,128.54
7	Profit / (Loss) after Tax including Non Controlling Interest (5 - 6)	205.29	1,762.82	355.24	1,034.05	2,662.06	376.52	2,265.49
8	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) after Tax (7 - 8)	205.29	1,762.82	355.24	1,034.05	2,662.06	291.73	2,093.06
10	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



ARIHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: Arihant Aura, B-Wing, 25th Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road,
Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705

Tel: 022 – 62493333 Fax: 022 – 62493334 E-Mail: info@asl.net.in

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

(figures in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE AS AT		CONSOLIDATED AS AT	
	31/03/2018	31/03/2017	31/03/2018	31/03/2017
A ASSETS				
Non Current Assets				
Property, Plant & Equipment	234.48	198.03	967.89	392.09
Intangible Assets	12.17	13.22	12.86	14.22
Investment in Property	150.00	305.00	1,765.00	905.00
Financial Assets				
Investments	5.41	5.41	0.16	0.16
Loans	-	1,575.00	-	900.00
Other Financial Assets	122.91	122.91	735.25	180.29
	524.96	2,219.55	3,481.16	2,391.76
Current Assets				
Inventories	17,005.85	17,842.87	36,125.66	34,518.09
Financial Assets				
Investments	17.07	17.07	17.07	17.07
Trade Receivable	3,204.85	2,595.21	3,864.50	3,353.30
Cash & Cash Equivalents	345.33	320.44	1,227.16	902.72
Loans	1,902.36	480.82	2,980.75	2,442.53
Other Financial Assets	428.28	459.66	2,013.37	1,995.86
Land	3,441.66	2,942.27	15,668.81	13,662.01
Current Tax Assets	263.42	620.67	489.87	815.73
Other Current Assets	407.33	264.34	615.64	307.90
	27,016.14	25,543.33	63,002.83	58,015.21
	27,541.09	27,762.88	66,483.99	60,406.98
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
EQUITY				
Equity Share Capital	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00
Other Equity	7,888.01	7,722.33	7,641.58	7,253.41
Non Controlling Interest	-	-	984.12	775.85
	12,004.01	11,838.33	12,741.70	12,145.26
Liabilities				
Non Current Liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
Borrowings	5,568.10	5,993.36	17,445.65	20,041.57
Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	7.58	1.79	9.61	0.67
	5,575.68	5,995.14	17,455.26	20,042.25
Current Liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
Borrowings	2,412.23	1,776.83	10,223.43	5,540.50
Trade Payables	1,807.38	1,505.08	3,712.39	2,939.89
Advance from Customers	4,424.90	4,300.46	18,804.83	15,894.63
Other Financial Liabilities	694.40	735.50	1,800.24	1,517.43
Other Current Liabilities	49.29	57.32	339.73	198.32
Provisions	31.27	181.82	665.39	389.44
Current Tax Liabilities	541.94	1,372.41	741.03	1,739.27
	9,961.40	9,929.41	36,287.02	28,219.47
	27,541.09	27,762.88	66,483.99	60,406.98



Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 23.05.2018
2. The Statutory Auditor have given their "Independent Auditors Report" of the above Audited Results.
3. The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share on equity shares of Rs. 10 each subject to approval of Members of the company at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
4. The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 wherein Standalone Net Worth and Profit After Tax (PAT) of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

(in ₹)

	Particulars	Net Worth	Profit After Tax (PAT)
1	Arihant Superstructures Ltd.	1,200,400,583	20,528,849
2	Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd.	148,505,509	13,246,878
3	Arihant Abode Ltd.	1,501,500	(58,392)
4	Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd.	(1,658,341)	46,550
5	Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.	96,022,480	8,008,556
	Total	1,444,771,731	41,772,440

5. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2017 and accordingly, these Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with relevant Rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016. The impact of transition has been accounted for in the Opening Reserve and the comparative period results have been restated accordingly.

6. The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements as at March 31, 2018 are namely Arihant Abode Ltd (60%), Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd.(60%), Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd (60%), and Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd.(60%).

7. The Company has only one Business Segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segment" as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

8. In terms of the Accounting Policy for Revenue Recognition, Estimates of Revenues and Costs are reviewed periodically by the Management and the impact of any change in such estimates are recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.

9. As per Company's Accounting Policies, Revenue recognition for the Construction Projects is based on "Percentage Completion Method" according to the Guidance Note issued by ICAI for Real Estate Companies.

10. Reconciliation of Equity as per previously reported under Indian GAAP and Ind AS for the year ended March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone
		(₹ In lakhs)	(₹ In lakhs)	(₹ In lakhs)	(₹ In lakhs)
		31/03/2017		01/04/2016	
1	Total Equity (Shareholder's funds under Previous Indian GAAP)	11,355.58	11,838.14	8,087.33	9,175.90
2	Reversal of Proposed Dividend (including Dividend Distribution Tax) in the absence of obligating event	-	-	445.85	445.85
3	Other Miscellaneous Adjustment	0.18	0.18	0.37	0.37
4	Total Equity under Ind AS	11,355.76	11,838.33	8,533.55	9,622.12

Date: May 23, 2018
Place: Navi Mumbai

CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643




Ashok Chhajjer
(Chairman & Managing Director)

IIP LIMITED
 CIN: L74999MH1929PLC001503
 Regd. Office : Shashikant N. Redij Marg, Ghorurpede, Mumbai - 400 033
 Tel: +91-22-62488400, Email : iipsecr@iipindia.com, Website : www.iipindia.com
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(Rupees in lakhs, except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Total Income from Operations	8,582	5,041	27,591	18,164
Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	354	351	1,642	1,702
Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional Items	198	221	1,039	1,081
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	200	220	1,039	1,081
Equity Share Capital	1,033	1,033	1,033	1,033
Other Equity	7,076	6,286	7,076	6,286
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
Basic and Diluted	1.93	2.13	10.06	10.43

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website: www.iipindia.com.
 2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 24, 2018.

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : May 24, 2018

For IIP Limited
 Vishal Pandit
 Chairman

GRIHASHAKTI
FULLERTON INDIA HOME FINANCE LTD
 Corporate Office: Floor 6, B Wing, Supreme IT Park, Supreme City, Behind Lake Castle, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act"), the undersigned is the Authorized Officer of FULLERTON INDIA HOME FINANCE LTD ("FIHFC") under the said Act. In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act, read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the said FIHFC has issued Demand Notices under the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notices issued to them as per the details given below. The aforesaid notice send through registered post/courier/registered post has returned unrecd. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to FIHFC, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further applicable interest on the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to FIHFC by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantors	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable property/Hypothecated assets)
1.	Loan a/c no 601807210084058 Jai Prakash Jaiswal (Borrower) & Jaitika Jaiswal (Co-Borrower)	April 24, 2018 for Rs 20,24,285/-	Flat No. 301, 3rd Floor, Gayatri Homes, Plot No. 42 B, Sector - 5, Taloja Phase I, Near Pottali Village, Navi Mumbai - 410205.
2.	Loan a/c no 601807510094520 Mohammed Javed Qureshi (Borrower) & Shaheen Javed Qureshi (Co-Borrower)	April 24, 2018 for Rs 18,93,372/-	Flat No 202, 2nd Floor, Akash Classics / Chd, Queens Park, Mira Road (E) Thane 4011017.
3.	Loan a/c no 601807510138619 Pankaj Moreswar Patil (Borrower), Moreswar Dattatraya Patil (Co-Borrower) & United 22 (Co-Borrower)	April 24, 2018 for Rs 12,14,180/-	Flat No 003, Ground Floor, A Wing, Sai Dharm Apartment, Pankajdi, Khargone, Kalyan West, Thane 400605.
4.	Loan a/c no 601807210057468 Rajni Haradhan Mallick (Borrower) & Baisakh Rajni Mallick (Co-Borrower)	April 24, 2018 for Rs 33,15,372/-	Flat No's. 303 & 304, B Wing, Shree Navdurga Apartment, Gass Village, Nandapora West, Thane 4011203.
5.	Loan a/c no 601807210018253 Shaleeh R Mishra (Borrower), Jyoti Shaleeh Mishra (Co-Borrower) & Keerti Enterprises (Co-Borrower)	April 24, 2018 for Rs 1,39,64,245/-	Flat No 804, 8th Floor, B Wing, Orem Group, Orem Marve Road, Nr. St. Joseph High School, Malad West, Mumbai 400064.
6.	Loan a/c no 601807210094711 & 601807510101718 Vishal Ramprasad Singh (Borrower), A H Hoptainy (Co-Borrower) & Piyal Patel (Co-Borrower)	May 02, 2018 for Rs 1,19,81,993/-	FLAT NO 403, 4TH FLOOR, SARGAM BLDG COMMON MEN CHSL, ANAPPA TEMPLE MARG, BANGUR NAGAR, NEAR AYAPPA MANDIR, GOREGAON (W), Mumbai 400104.

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to FIHFC as aforesaid, FIHFC shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of FIHFC. Any person who contravenes or abets contravenes any of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made there under, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Date: 25/05/2018
 Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
 Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited

Corporation Bank
 Commercial and Personal Banking, 520, Mangeshkh Building, Ground Floor, L. J. Road Cross, Mahim, Mumbai. Ph: 2447468/2441349

PUBLIC AUCTION - NOTICE

A sale by public auction of the vehicle under hypothecation to Corporation Bank, Mahim Branch, which is described in the schedule herein, will be held in realization of dues on the day of 01.06.2018 at 11.00 a.m. at Commercial and Personal Banking, 520, Mangeshkh Building, Ground Floor, L. J. Road Cross, Mahim, Mumbai.

Interested persons may inspect the schedule/proposal/vehicle in the presence of the undersigned with previous appointment. (Contact : Branch Manager Nandini Haque Sheikh, Mob: 7042639083) Landline No. 2447468/2441349. The intending bidders may obtain copy of the terms and conditions of the sale from the undersigned during the working hours of the Branch.

SCHEDULE - (Description of Vehicle)

Lot No.	Description of the Vehicle	Vehicle Model	Date of Auction	Reserve Price	Estimated Money Deposit (EMD)
1	Hyundai Motors India Ltd. Santro XING GL (Taxi Kaali Peela) Chassis No. MALAS4HEEM50730 Engine No. 04HGEM81804 IM-01-BT-1647	2014	01.06.2018 at 11.00 AM TILL 3.00 PM	Rs. 1,10,000/-	Rs. 11,000/-

Date: 24.05.2018
 Place: Mumbai

CORPORATION BANK, Mahim Branch

SPECULAR MARKETING & FINANCING LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Hari Niwas, 2nd Floor, B, Mama Park, Behind Mang. Opera House, Mumbai 400004.
 Phone: 2382859, Email: specmkt@specmkt.com, Web: www.specularmarketing.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-03-2018	31-03-2017	31-03-2018	31-03-2017
Total Income from operations (net)	762	1799	2639	40730
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(34639)	(28236)	(82566)	(30811)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(34639)	(28236)	(82566)	(30811)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(34639)	(28236)	(82566)	(30811)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(34639)	(28236)	(82566)	(30811)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up)	248000	248000	248000	248000
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
Basic	(1.40)	(1.14)	(3.33)	(1.24)
Diluted	(1.40)	(1.14)	(3.33)	(1.24)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.specularmarketing.com) and on the website of Stock Exchange where the share of the Company are listed (BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)).
 2. The above result for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 24th May, 2018.
 3. The figures of the last quarter as compared to the audited figures in respect of full year and published year to date figures up to the fourth quarter of the current financial year.

Place: Mumbai
 Dated: May 24, 2018

For Specular Marketing & Financing Ltd.
 Director (DIN-0211932)

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
 Open Tender Notice No. SP-ST/CT/17-18-22/LCGM
 DRM (S&T) Samastipur invite open tenders on behalf of President of India from competent and experienced contractors for execution of the work mentioned in the tender document (1) Name of work with its location: Banmankhi-Purnea-Maning of unmetalled road (22 Nos) (2) Approx cost of the work: Rs. 77,75,804 (Rupees Seventy Seven Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eight and Fifty Four Paise only) (3) Earnest Money to be deposited: Rs. 1,55,506 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Only) (4) Date & Time for submission of tender & opening of tender: (a) Submission - 15.06.2018 upto 15.06 hrs. (b) Opening - 15.06.2018 after 15.30 hrs. (5) Website Particulars, Notice Board location where complete details of tender can be seen and address of the office from where the tender form can be purchased etc. - Website - www.ireps.gov.in and www.ireps.org (6) Office of the Engineer, ECR/S&T Office, DRM Office Building (GF), Samastipur-848101 (Bihar). Note: - The bidders reserve the right to cancel/postpone this tender at any stage without assigning any reason.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 25.05.2018

Divisional Engineer, ECR/S&T
 PR/3308/SP/S&T/17/2018-19/40

PCS PCS TECHNOLOGY LTD.
 Registered Office: Office No. 1, 6th Floor, Anand Market Road, Thane, Dist. PUNE - 412 106
 Corp. Office: 6th & 7th Floor, Technology Park No. X-03, MIDC, Mangrove, Navi Mumbai - 400 116
 Tel. No. 92-02811 Fax: 9204962 Website: www.pcsctech.com e-mail: info@pcsctech.com
 CIN: L74290MH1981PLC024279

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	151.51	304.02	548.60	1,386.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(44.40)	49.84	121.89	212.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(44.40)	45.24	119.71	337.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(25.43)	35.12	107.90	280.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(38.28)	16.60	96.35	267.35
6	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) (after extraordinary items)	(0.12)*	0.17*	0.52*	1.34

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of The Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.pcsctech.com.
 2. The above audited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th May, 2018.
 3. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures in respect of full financial year and to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.
 4. Based on the Management approach as defined under Ind-AS 108, Operating segments, The Company operates in one business segment i.e. Computer Maintenance Segment, as such it is the only reportable business segment.
 5. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind-AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.
 6. The Consolidated Financials Results have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as specified by ICAI and section 133 of The Companies Act 2013.
 7. The comparative financial statements and other financial information of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2017 as included in the results, were audited by previous auditor who expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year then ended 31st March 2017.
 8. The Reconciliation of Net Profit/(Loss) reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) to Total Comprehensive Income in accordance with IndAS is given below:
 9. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit and have issued their unmodified opinion on the financial results.
 10. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 24 May, 2018

For PCS Technology Limited
 Yash Bhargava
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 01714824

ARHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
 CONTINUING STABILITY

Regd Office: Arhant Aara, B-Wing, 25/Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
 Tel: 022 6249 3333 - Fax: 022 6249 3333 - E-mail: info@arhant.net.in
 CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year ended March 31, 2018

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31-03-2018	Year to date 31-03-2018	Quarter ended 31-03-2017
Total Income from operations (net)	4,500.51	18,905.19	8,275.63
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	376.52	1,484.56	2,265.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (non controlling interest)	291.73	1,256.56	2,093.08
Equity Share Capital	4,118.00	4,118.00	4,118.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	7253.41	7253.41	4417.55
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.71	3.05	5.09
Basic	0.71	3.05	5.09
Diluted	0.71	3.05	5.09

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 23.05.2018.
 2. The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share on equity shares of Rs. 10 each subject to approval of members of the company at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
 3. Information on Standalone Figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2018:

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-18	Quarter ended 31-03-17
1	Turnover	2,419.37	8,999.02
2	Profit Before Tax	303.72	2,678.24
3	Profit After Tax	205.29	1,762.82
4	EPS	0.50	4.28

4. The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 wherein Standalone Net Worth and Profit After Tax (PAT) of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 24 May 2018

For ARHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
 Ashok Chhajjar
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 01965904

PUBLIC NOTICE

Company's Name : Trans Freight Containers Ltd.
 Regd. Office : Mulund Industrial Estate Services Co-op. Society Ltd., Nahur Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai-400 080

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the under mentioned securities of the Company appear to have been lost/misplaced and currently are not in possession of the holder(s) of the said securities have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate(s).

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim in writing with the Registered Office within 15 days from the date of this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) without further intimation.

Name of the Holders	Folio No.	Kind of Securities And Face Value	No. of Securities	Distinctive Nos.	Certificate No.
Rupa S. Dalmia	S0001	10	1600	201281-20130420	20130-20146
			1600	4813341-4815540	48142-48157

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 25.05.2018

Sd/-
 Rupa S. Dalmia

Business Hours
 Existing: 9.00 am to 3.00 p.m.
 New Change: 10.00 am to 4.00 p.m.

Locker Timings
 Existing: 9.00 am to 3.30 p.m.
 New Change: 10.00 am to 4.30 p.m.

For Sd/-
 ANIL THAKUR
 CHIEF MANAGER
 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA,
 NAUGAM BRANCH

25th June 2018 as under

ARHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
 CONTINUING STABILITY

Regd Office: Arhant Aara, B-Wing, 25/Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
 Tel: 022 6249 3333 - Fax: 022 6249 3333 - E-mail: info@arhant.net.in
 CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year ended March 31, 2018

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31-03-2018	Year to date 31-03-2018	Quarter ended 31-03-2017
Total Income from operations (net)	4,500.51	18,905.19	8,275.63
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	376.52	1,484.56	2,265.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (non controlling interest)	291.73	1,256.56	2,093.08
Equity Share Capital	4,118.00	4,118.00	4,118.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	7253.41	7253.41	4417.55
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.71	3.05	5.09
Basic	0.71	3.05	5.09
Diluted	0.71	3.05	5.09

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 23.05.2018.
 2. The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share on equity shares of Rs. 10 each subject to approval of members of the company at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
 3. Information on Standalone Figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2018:

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-18	Quarter ended 31-03-17
1	Turnover	2,419.37	8,999.02
2	Profit Before Tax	303.72	2,678.24
3	Profit After Tax	205.29	1,762.82
4	EPS	0.50	4.28

4. The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 wherein Standalone Net Worth and Profit After Tax (PAT) of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2018	Year ended 31-03-2017
1	Net Profit/(Loss) as reported as per previous GAAP	97.06	415.48
2	Adjustments:		
Less: Re-measurement gain/loss on defined benefit plan	(0.71)	(47.93)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter	96.35	367.55	

For PCS Technology Limited
 Yash Bhargava
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 01714824

ARHANT SUPERSTRUCTURES LTD.
 CONTINUING STABILITY

Regd Office: Arhant Aara, B-Wing, 25/Floor, Plot No. 13/1, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
 Tel: 022 6249 3333 - Fax: 022 6249 3333 - E-mail: info@arhant.net.in
 CIN: L51900MH1983PLC029643

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year ended March 31, 2018

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31-03-2018	Year to date 31-03-2018	Quarter ended 31-03-2017
Total Income from operations (net)	4,500.51	18,905.19	8,275.63
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	376.52	1,484.56	2,265.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (non controlling interest)	291.73	1,256.56	2,093.08
Equity Share Capital	4,118.00	4,118.00	4,118.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	7253.41	7253.41	4417.55
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.71	3.05	5.09
Basic	0.71	3.05	5.09
Diluted	0.71	3.05	5.09

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 23.05.2018.
 2. The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share on equity shares of Rs. 10 each subject to approval of members of the company at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.
 3. Information on Standalone Figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2018:

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-18	Quarter ended 31-03-17
1	Turnover	2,419.37	8,999.02
2	Profit Before Tax	303.72	2,678.24
3	Profit After Tax	205.29	1,762.82
4	EPS	0.50	4.28

4. The above stated figures are in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 wherein Standalone Net Worth and Profit After Tax (PAT) of Holding and Subsidiaries are as follows -

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-03-2018	Year ended 31-03-2017
1	Net Profit/(Loss) as reported as per previous GAAP	97.06	415.48
2	Adjustments:		
(i) Impact of net adjustments in development income	-	-	0.55
(ii) Other miscellaneous adjustment	-	-	0.08
3	Net Profit for the period under Ind AS	96.35	416.11

10. Reconciliation of Equity as per previously reported under Indian GAAP and Ind AS for the year ended March 31, 2017, April 1, 2016:

Sr.No.	Particulars	31-03-2017	01-04-2016
1	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period under previous Indian GAAP	2,893.51	1,762.77
2	Adjustments:		
(i) Impact of net adjustments in development income	-	-	0.55
(ii) Other miscellaneous adjustment	-	-	0.08
3	Net Profit for the period under Ind AS	2,893.51	1,762.77

10. Reconciliation of Equity as per previously reported under Indian GAAP and Ind AS for the year ended March 31, 2017, April 1, 2016:

